thousand one hundred and forty eighty) only for compensatory Afforestation scheme

over the double the degraded forest land area of 0.616 ha. identified at Salingey RF in

Singtam (T) Range, East (T) Division.

The User Agency shall pay and transfer the payment of Rs' 2,02,356'00 (Rupees two

lakhs two thousand three hundred and fifty six) only for Net Present value (NPV) of the

forest land being diverted for the project proposal as per the Order of the Hon'ble

supreme court oJ lndia dated 28103/2008,241O412OO8 and 09/05/2008 in writ Petition

(Civil)No.2o2ll.|ggsandtheEuidelinesissuedbythisMinistryVideletterNo.5-3/2007-Fc